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an article published would be nil. If the Bureau considers 
authorizing such an article to be published, arrangements 
for such publication can be made through JOSEPH N. DePAOLA, 
Managing Editor of the "Journeyman Barber," 1141 North 
Delaware Street, Indianapolis, Ind., and arrangements for 
publication in the "Master Barber and Beauticians Magazine" 
could be made by contacting the editor, THOMAS H. BROUGHTON, 
AMBB, 2199 Greenwich Road, Charlotte. 

Information copies are being furnished to Charlotte 
and Indianapolis. 
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TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) 

FRQM LEGAT MEXICO CITY NO. 211 3P 

MlJR KIN. 

f, 
REMYCAB AND BUCA~ APRIL THREE ZERO LAST. 

RE SUSPECT AT CIUDAD OBREGON, SONORA: 

TICKET AGENT AND TAXI DRIVER AT BUS STATION, THIS CITY, 

DESCRIBED INDIVIDUAL RESEMBLING SUBJECT WHO WAS AT STATION 

BETWEEN ONE P.M. AND TWO P.M., APRIL TWO FIVE LAST, AND MADE 

INQUIRIES OF TICKET AGENT REGARDING NEXT BUS GOING SOUTH. 

HE WAS TOLD EXPRESS BUS NUMBER ONE FOUR OF IRES ESTRELLAS DE ORO 

LINE WOULD LEAVE AT ONE FIFTY FIVE P.M., SAME DATE, WITH DESTINA-

TION GUADALAJARA. HE DID NOT PURCHASE TICKET FROM TICK€T AGENT 1 :, 

BUT NO ONE YET INTERVIEWED CAN St,.Y WHETHER HE BOARDED BUS. k; · . .,,,,,,,. 

HE WORE WHITE COWBOY SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE PANTS, COWBOY BELT WITH 

LARGE BUCKLE, WHITE FELT COWBOY HAT, AND CARRIED SMALL BLACK 

SUITCASE. EFFORTS BEING MADE TO LOCATE BUS MANIFEST AND IDEN­

TIFY AND INTERVIEW DRIVER AT GUADALAJARA. RESULTS OF PHOENIX /,: 

INVESTIGATION AT(qjRDER REGARDING THIS SUSP~;·ND ANY ADDI-.· 

TIONAL DETAILS RECEIVED FROM SAt DIEGO CONCERNING ORIGINAL/; 

COMPLA~NT WOULD BE .~ .. R~c~)ty APPRECIATED. [ __ /-/_ -., . ,: __ __,._i 1·-
. ,. 2 ,· . i( - f f . \\Ep~: .. tl\l ., . ' ,,,•.,.,·.-- .. . . ., ' .. \ -~ v ,_,. Ir .· I :\I D 

• •_/ 'l,, ' . J J,{:} ~ \.,, 
" •} .~, r : ~ ;'.1 I} i i , . (I) (' 'f-/ '· [14 MAY } 3 1968 

.( 

i 
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PAGE TWO 

RE ANONYMOUS LETTERS FROM HAMILTON, ONTARIO: 

INVESTIGATIVE INFORMANT WITH GOVERNMENT CREDENTIALS IS 

CHECKING IN VERY SMALL COMMUNITY OF SAN PEDRO, SOUTH OF MEXICO 

CITY, AND WILL ALSO ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY DISTRICT KNOWN AS 

CAPILEO WHICH MAY BE NEARBY BUT IS NOT SHOWN ON AVAILABLE MAPS. 

RE ALLEGATION THAT SUBJECT IN GUATEMALA: 

NO DEPARTMENT OF TECTAN IN GUATEMALA. COMPLAINANT MAY 

HAVE REFERENCE TO TOWN OF TECPAN, NEAR LAKE ATITLAN ON CENTRAL 

AMERICAN HIGHWAY ONE SEVEN TWO KILOMETERS FROM GUATEMALA CITY. 

GUATEMALAN IMMIGRATION REQUESTED TO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE PAULINO 

!JARQUIN THERE TO DEVELOP BASIS FOR HIS REPORTED STATEMENT THAT 
I 

(suBJECT SEEN IN GUATEMALA. REQUEST DETROIT REINTERVIEW DAVID 

G. FOX, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN, FOR LOCATION OF RESTAURANT CATOC, 

OPERATED BY JARQUIN. 

INVESTIGATION AT TORREON, COAHUILA: 

INFORMANT HAS JUST COMPLETED THOROUGH CHECK OF THIS CITY 

AND SURROUNDING AREA DURING WHICH ALL POLICE AGENCIES AND 

OTHER SOURCES ALERTED. IN VIEW OF SUBJECT"S REPORTED STATE­

MENT INDICATING HE WAS FAMILIAR WITH TORREON, A SECOND COMPLETE 

CANVASS OF ENTIRE TORREON AREA IS BEING INSTITUTED. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE THREE 

INVESTIGATION AT CAMPECHE, CAMPECHE: 

INVESTIGATIVE INFORMANT FAMILIAR WITH AREA AND WITH EXCELLENT 

CONTACTS THERE DISPATCHED BY FIRST PLANE TO HANDLE LEADS 

CONNECTED WITH SUBJEcT·s REPORTED EARLIER VISITS AND CONDUCT 

I INTENSI~IED INVESTIGATION TO COVER ALL POSSIBILITIES THAT HE MAY 
\ 

HAVE RETURNED TO AREA. INFORMANT WILL BE JOINED ON MAY TWO 

NEXT BY AGENT WHO WILL SUPERVISE AND COORDINATE ALL INVESTI­

GATIVE ACTIVITY AND HANDLE LIAISON WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES. 

INVESTIGATION IN THIS AREA WILL BE PRESSED AND BUREAU WILL BE 

IMMEDIATELY ADVISED OF PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS. 

OUTSTANDING LEADS, IN TEN SEPARATE AREAS COVERED BY THIS 

OFFICE, BEING HANDLED ON EXPEDITE BASIS AND RECEIVING VIGOROUS 

INVESTIGATIVE ATTENTION. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

RECEIVED: 12:42 AM MSE 
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F Q-3 6, (He\ ~ • 2 2-6 j ) . . , 

' • 
F B I 

Date: 5/2/68 

Transmit the following in _______________________ ___, 
(Type in plain/ext ur r·od,·) 

AIRTEL Via _________ _ 
(l'riority) I 

________________________________________________ L _______ -

en 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
ATTN: LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION 

FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386)(P) 

-r, 
1......--· "' 

SUBJECT: MUH.KI_N ·-~-~--· 

(00: MEMPHIS) 

Enclosed for the Bureau is a match book from the 
Reid Motel, Greenville, Ala. This was found in the parking 
lot behind 107, 113 - 14th Street, N.E., Atlanta, Ga., on 
5/1/68. Although there is no indication that thiscould 
have come from the car of subject RAY, the Latent Fingerprjnt 
Section is requested to examine the enclosed match book for 
any latent prints identifiable with subject in this case. 

''r (:..:...., 

· (~/'.~. Bureau (Enc • 1) (RM) 
1 - Memphis (Info) 
2 - Atlanta 
CSH:lcc 
(5) 

REC. 69 
i/ L// __ :-._~...,·· ,' _;,. /,~ J ...-

-- ..... • :.::..,; ; 

• '~of1-,di',,.._ 

1.2 MAY J 1968 

•- .. 

ffi 

i Apprnved, _lJ-+-+-+-tir.._· __ W-=--------
cn u'Special Agent in Charge 

Sent ________ M Per ______ _ 
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';- f/ FBI vJASH DC 
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.T ELET''1'P E 

FBI KNOXVLE 

933 PM 5/2/53 D~FER~ED RXP 

TO DIR;CTOR (44-38361),CLEVELAND, MEMPHIS AND RICHMOND. 
/ 

AND NORFOLK. 

FROM KNOXVILLE (44-696) PAGES 6 

MU3KIN. CR. 
"•••-..:...c.~•L •' 

0 0 : ME MP H I S • 

RE BOSTON TEL TO BUREAU, KNOXVILLE AND ME~PHIS, 

MAY ONE LAST, WHICH REFERENC~D RICHMOND TEL TO BOSTON 

AP~IL THIRTY LAST, RE SUSPECT FRANK G. NILES. 

INV£STIGATION AT CHATTAN003A, TENN. DETERMINED 

FRANCIS HENRY NILES, AKA. FRANK H. NILES, WM, BORN 

IS FATHE~ r: 
MRS FRANKLIN EDWARDS (CECILIA NILES) LEWIS. FIVE <;" l' 
FIVE ZE~O NINE PINE LAWN AVE., CHATTANOOGA. LEWIS HIGHLY 

~ESPECTED FACULTY MEMBER AT P~OMINENT PrtIVATE RfEP SCHOOL, 
'L 

THE MC C ALL I F SCHOOL , CH ATTA NO O GA , TEN N • Rr-C .L/ J :> , -· , ./ ;· 
Ci - 69 l I - . ~- ' -

LEWIS STATED NILES IS CH~ONIC ALCOHOLIC, PSYCHOPRATHIC 

SCHIZOPHRENIA WHO HAS RECEIVED TREATMENT FOR MENTAL 

DISORDER PAST TWENTY YEARS OR MORE. NILES DIVORCED HIS 

WIFE TWENTY YEARS AGO AND NOT REPORTED TO HAVE 

END PAGE 1 
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KX 44-S9S PAGE 2 

CONTACT WITH DIVO~CED WIFE, M~S MILDRED (1.J.)AUSTIN, 

ROUTE SEVEN, PENSACOLA, FLA.; DAUGHTER, M~S. FLORIS 

CLNU), PHOENIXVILLE, PA., OR SON, ROBERT HARVELLE, A~DRESS 

UNKNOWN. HE HAS MADE VERY LIMITED !~REGULAR VISITS 

WITH DAUGHTE~, MRS. CECILIA LEWIS, OVER PAST SEVERAL YEA~S. 

THES~ VISITS LAST ~RO~ A FEW HOUKS TO NO MORE THAN TWO 

OR THi1EE DAYS. 

NILES BECAME ME~8ER OF AMERICAN NAZI PARTY CANP) 

ABOUT NINETEEN SIXTY TWO ANO ASSOCIATED CLOSELY WITH GEO~GE 

LINCOLN ROCKWELL FROM THAT DATE UNTIL A90UT TIME OF 

ROCKWELL~ DEATH. NILES WAS GENERAL FLUNKY OF ANP AND 

SElVED AS ROCKWELL'S VALET AND COOK. NILES LEFT ANP, 

ARLINGTON, VA., WHEqE HE HAD BEEN LIVING IN SP~ING OF 

NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN. NILES WAS CONFIN~D SHIELDS NURSING 

HOME, OBERLIN AVENUE, LORAIN, OHIO, FOR PSYCHIATRIC 

T~EATMENT ENTIRE SUMMER OF SIXTY SEVEN. CHIEF PSYCHIATRIST 

DURING THIS PERIOD WAS D~. CFNU) FIECKS OF LORAIN, OHIO. 

END PAGE 2 
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KX 44-695 PAGE 4 

PERIOD, ROCKWELL, NILES AND CU~RENT LEADER OF ANP, 

KAYLE (PHONETIC), WOULD STOP BY LEWIS' RESIDENCE Foq 

NILE TO HAVE BRIEF VISIT WITH HIS DAUGHTER. LEWIS 

STATES DOES NOT 9ELIEVE NILES CAPABLE OF REsoqTING TO 

TO PHYSICAL VIJLENCE BUT HAS INDICATED REPEATEDLY HE WANTS 

TO BE MA~TYR. LEWIS FIR~LY 3ELIEVES NILES WANTS TO BE 

KILLED AS MA~TYR FOR SOME CAUSE. NILES HAS TH~EATENED 

SUICI~E ON NUMEROUS OCCASIONS OVER PAST SEVEqAL YEARS. 

LEWIS AND WIFE HAVE CONTINUALLY 3iEN EM3A~RASSED 
I 

BY NILES FO~ NUMBER OF YEA:iS AND,AJN LAST VISIT, JAN., 

SIXTY-EIGHT, WOULD NOT PERMIT HIM IN THEIR RESIDENCE. 

LEWIS COULD ONLY FURNISH GENERAL INFORMATION RE NILES 

ACTIVITIES. ALTHOUGH L~WIS MAR~IED CECILIA NILES I~ 

NINETEEN fIFTY EIGHT, HE DID NOT MEET NILES UNTIL ABOUT 

SIXTY-T~O OR SIXTY-THREE. LEWIS STATES ANY DISCUSSION 

WITH HIS WIFE, NILES' DAUGHTER, PHYSICALLY AND MENTALLY 

DISTRESSES HER. LEWIS REQUESTED THAT HIS WIFE NOT BE 

END PAGE 4 
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KX 44-695 PAGE 5 

INTERVIEWED RE NILES. LEWIS VERY COOPERATIVE BUT DOES 

NOT ~ANT TO CAUSE HIS WIFE ANY MORE GRIEF OVER ACTIVITIES 

OF HER FATHER AND DEFINITELY DOES NOT WANT INQUIRY AT 

CHATTANOOGA THAT WOULD BE HARMFUL TO THEIR GOOD REPUTATION 

AND HIS EMPLOYMENT. 

LEWIS STATED NILES HAD PHOTOGRAPHIC SHOP IN UNKNOWN 

CITY DU~ING WORLD WA~ 11, THEN SPENT CONSIDERABLE TIME 

IN ALASKA FOLLOWING WOR,D WAR 11, ALSO REPORTED TO BE 

LEADING SALESMAN IN U.S. FOR AMERICAN CORPORATION, 

SELLING ENCYCLOPEDIAS IN VICINITY OF CLEVELAND AND 

CINCINNATI, OHIO, NINETEEN SIXTY-ONE OR SIXTY-TWO. HE 

THEN SUFFERED ONE OF HIS MORE SEVERE MENTAL DISORDERS, 

FOLLOWING WHICH HE JOINED ANP ABOUT NINETEEN SIXTY-TWO 

OR SIXTY-THREE. 

REGISTRATION CAR1 HOTEL PLAZA, CHATTANOOGA, TENN., 

REFLECTS NILES REGISTERED AS FRANK H. NILES, THREE FIVE 

ZERO SIX LINDERWOOD AVE., DALLAS, TEXAS, ARRIVING NINE 

TWENTY-EIGHT P.~. JAN. TEN LAST AND DEPARTING TEN THI~TY 

TWO P.M. JAN. THIRTEEN LAST. 

END PAGE 5 
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KX 44-696 PAGE 6 

CLEVELAND AT LORAIN, OHIO, REVIEW RECORDS AT SHIELDS 

NURSING HOME AND INTERVIEW Dl. CFNU) FIECKS RE NILES. 

~f-€H~O!ffi AT WILLIAMSBURG, VA., WILL VERIFY FACT 

FRANK H. NILES HAS BEEN PATIENT AT EASTERN ST~E HOSPITAL, 
, \ 

WILLIA~S8URG, FROM JAN. LAST TO PRESENT. DETERMINE FROM 

ATTENDING PHYSICIANS AND REVIEW OF RECORDS ALL AVAILABLE 

INFO~~ATION RE BACKGROUND AND MENTAL CONDITION. NOTE: 

REFERENCED BOSTON TELETYPE ADVISED BUREAU INSTRUCTS CURRENT 

WHEREABOUTS AND ACTIVITIES OF NILES FOR PAST FEW MONTHS 

BE DETERMINED AND CONSIDERATION BE GIVEN RE POSSI3LILITY 

NILES COULD BE CO-CONSPIRATOR THIS CASE. 

NO INVESTIGATION REQUESTED OF DALLAS. 

BASED ON FACT NILES HAS BEEN CONFINED MENTAL 

HOSPITAL JAN. LAST TO PRESENT, NO ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION 

3EING CONDUCTED KNOXVILLE DIVISION RE THIS MATTER. 
; J 

UACB, MRS. CECILIA NILES WILL NOT BE INTERVIEWED RE HER tf 

FATHER AS REQUESTEV BY MR. LEWIS. 

AIR MAIL COPIS TO DALLAS. 

NILES HAS SUICIDAL TENDENCIES. 

END PAGE 6 
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KX 44-595 PAGE 7 

FOR INFO~MATION NORFOLK AND DALLAS, IN MARCH, NINETEEN SIXTY­

FOUR, CHA1LES ROSS, SHERIFF, KENTON, OHIO, STATEO F~ANK G. 

NIL~S MADE INQiJIRY CONCERNING PU1CH.~SE OF SNIPE:1 's RIFLE 

AND ALSO C0;,1YJENTED HE ~/OULD KILL KING I~~ IT WOULD P~EVENT 

INTE~GRATION. FRANK G. NILES BELIEVED IDENTICAL WITH 

FRANK. NILES, FORME~ ANP MEM8E~, WHO WAS EXPELLED 

BECAUSE OF EXCESSIVE D~INKING. 

END 

P~GK-£:,H,' .. l,.lN€ I--HREE WORD--01\!E (N1JITT"ot'K )­

GFH 

FBI WASH DC 

TUP 
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FD-36 (Rev. o-22-64) 

F B I 

Date: 5/2/68 

• 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ----------cc=------------------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIRTEL Via ________ _ 
(Priority) I ________________________________________________ L _______ -

TO: \ DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: (~_AC, HOUSTON ( 44-1509) 

StJBJECT: MURKIN ·· ....... CR··· 

Remyairtel, 1+/29/68 and Bucall, 5/2/68. 
--7~,/ ·•: :. ! ..:.., 

GRfoHAM ROBERT-SMITH, Br:l.tish Natjonal, attending 
Rice Uni vers tty ·on a scholarship gront was photographed today 
by Buagents. SMITH, 22 years old, was shown photos of JAMES 
EARL RAY, aka Galt. He stated that they are not familiar 
or similar to anyone on the bus which he rode from Nucvo 
Laredo into Mexico on LV6/68 nor could he associate them 
with anyone he had seen while mountain climbing in Mexico. 
SMITH does not smoke and to best of his recollection he 
has not read Readers Digest in more than a year. He did sit 
mid-way back on the Jeft side of the bus. 

On 5/3/68 photos of SMITH will be forwarded 
to San 1-\ntonio for display to Deputy Sheriff ANJ.EL GAULT. 

l~ - Bureau 
(1 - Legat,Mexico) 

2 - San Antonio 
2 - Memphis 
l - Houston 
,JSW/sjm 
(9) 

HEC 3(i 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ... • 
F B I 

Date: 5/2/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ---------:-;;;---:-~-:------:-,----_____:__ ___ --ii 
(Type in plaintcxt or C'ode) I 

I 
/1 Via _________ _ 

AIRTEL AIRMAIL - REGISTER[D 

(f' riority) /1 
-----------------------------------------------/L------- -

RE: PAUL COBB 

Information was received that PAUL COBB tau~ht a 
course in Necro history at St. John's Episcopal Church, Berkeley, 
California. It was reported that at one of t11ese sessions, he 
stated that he knew MARTIN LUTHER KING was gcing to lJe killed 
and that he would probably be killed near Memphis, Tennessee. 

Efforts were made to contact Dr. ROBERT MC KINZIE at 
St. John's Episcopal Church and it was determined that he was 
associated with St. John's Presbyterian Church. However, 
inquiry at St. John's Presbyterian Church revealed that he would 
not be available until April 29, 1968, On April 29, 1968, it was 
determined that he would not be available until April 30, 1968. 

On April 30, 1968, Dr. ROBERT MC KINZIE, St. John's 
Presbyterian Church, 2640 College Avenue, Berkeley, California, 
advised PAUL COBB gave a series of lectures on Negro history at 
St. John's Presbyterian Church ending on March 31, 1968. He 
~ta~ed C?BB could ~e :Ji_ .<9.!_?f ted at 2 717 San ~abl~- --~~el'"_1;.u

1
e '· Oakland, 

California. [)(~llti1J RECm 69 / J ( I .. <; I . I 

On April 30, 1968, inquiry Jas 'made at 2717 San Pablo 
Avenue, Oakland, California, the headquarters of the Oakland 
Economic Opportunity Center. Upon entering the large room at 
2717 San Pablo Avenue, it was observed there were ten female 
Negroes and seven male Negroes in the room and one female advised 
~ COBB was "right there" and pointed to a young man about five 
~ Bureau (RM) 

2 Memphis (44-1987) (AM) (RM) -· --- •·=~ .... ·- i 

2 - San Francisco 
(1 - 173-65) MAY 4 1968 
(1 - 157-New)(PAUL COBB) 

MTG/sms #11 
( 7 ) 

Sent _______ M 

I>: 
6,\ • 

\\ __ ' 
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SF 173-65 
MTG/sms 

• • 
feet from her desk. COBB overheard the conversation but he 
continued a conversation with five females in a circle around 
the desk and completely ignored SA DONALD EDWIN JONES. 

After more than five minutes COBB asked who the Agent 
wanted to see. It is noted there were numerous large posters, 
12 x 18, pasted on the walls and desks in the office of BOBBY 
HUTTON and notices or lettering on the posters "Killed by racist 
Oakland pigs." A number of the persons in the room were attired 
in the customary dress of the Black Panthers and numerous material 
for the Black Panthers was observed. The Agent identified himself 
to COBB and stated he wanted to talk to COBB briefly. He offered 
a chair in the room with ail the others and when SA JONES suggested 
some privacy he said, "Let's go on the street." In front of 2717 
San Pablo Avenue, COBB again demanded the Agent's identification 
and he studiously observed the credentials, obviously aware of his 
audience within the building. SA JONES told COBB of his purpose 
in talking to COBB regarding the MARTIN LUTHER KING assassination 
in which he may be able to be of some help. COBB immediately said, 
"Let's go your car and sit down." At this point an individual 
stopped COBB and SA JONES on the street. This individual was 
dressed in a black leather jacket, a green beret, with Black 
Panther buttons on both beret and jacket. He stated to COBB, 
"Let me talk to you a minute brother." COBB told him he would 
be back in about five minutes. 

In the Bureau automobile COBB stated he did not want 
to talk to the FBI and felt harassed by the FBI, stating he believed 
the FBI had been "following him for several weeks." SA JONES related 
to COBB that the FBI had received a complaint that he, COBB, had made 
a statement during a series of lectures at St. John's Presbyterian 
Church that MARTIN LUTHER KING would be killed soon and would be 
killed in Memphis, Tennessee. COBB replied, "I made that statement 
on Sunday night before KING was killed on Thursday. I did say KING 
would be killed in Memphis and I have good evidence to support my 
prediction." At this point COBB stated, "I want to take the Fifth 
Amendment and I won't give any further information to the FBI." When 
asked for the reason for this COBB stated, "The FBI already knows the 
white killer of KING and has him in custody." SA JONES then displayed 
a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, aka ERIC STARVO GALT, to COBB and he 
viewed the photograph without comment. 

At this point COBB stated, "The FBI knows my record and I 
am certain you are not here about KING but here to.harass me." ~t 
was again explained to COBB that the FBI was pursuing every possible 
lead to locate the assassin of MARTIN LUTHER KING and had an interest 
in his statement that KING would be killed in Memphis, which according 
to COBB was made before the fact. COBB then stated the FBI knew he 
was a roommate of STOKELY CARMICHAEL at Howard University and he 

- 2 -
\•. 
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• • 
stated, "I have been in Memphis and I have been in jail with 
MARTIN LUTHER KING." COBB would not say when he had been in 
Memphis or when orv.here he had been in jail with Dr. KING. 
COBB then stated, "You cats have my phone bugged so you know 
what I'm doing." He then made a comment that "since you know 
what I'm doing, I'm sure you'll see me on Thursday." When asked 
what this statement meant, he said, "Wait and see. I'm sure you'll 
be back to see me on Thursday." 

COBB made other comments during the conversation which 
are worthy of note. COBB stated all whites should go to Alaska 
and turn the other 49 states over to the Negroes who have "sweat 
and died" for the United States. He stated he is not a citizen 
of the United States and when asked where he was born said in the 
United States but that "I am not a citizen of the United States." 
He said he planned to go home to Africa and should have gone long 
ago. He stated he "should have known better than to enroll in a 
PhD. program at the University of California, Berkeley." 

Upon leaving the area, COBB was observed entering the 
door to an apartment area immediately next door to the Economic 
Opportunity Center and since he was ~sing a key to admit himself, 
it is presumed this is his residence. 

San Francisco is opening a 157 case on PAUL COBB. All 
background information regarding COBB will be obtained and inves­
tigation will be conducted to determine COBB's relationship, if any, 
with the Oakland Economic Center, 

UACB, San Francisco will not reinterview PAUL COBB regarding 
the remarks he was alleged to have made in view of the fact that he 
stated, "I want to take the Fifth Amendment and I won't give any 
further information to the FBI." In view of the present situation 
involving Black Panther members who are presently awaiting criminal 
trials in Oakland, California, it is believed that COBB could and 
might use the Bureau's effort to recontact him as a source of 
embarrassment to the Bureau and unfair publicity. 

- 3 -
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· • J}apt. <11/iLliam 9.-!Wood, df-_$(}. 
JSOJ Cah•e7.t ,_'+ied, dV. <W. 
<wa~hington, CJ::>. t!.. 20009 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director 
Federo..1 Bureau of Investigation 
DEP;'sRT:.:ErT OF Jlr:::-:ICE 
Washington, D. C. 20000 

Dear Mr. !foovcr: 

May 2, 1938 

/-J l\Ir: l\! 1;r· ____ 7 
(
i . .cl'fr'. f,,,:' .. l)) v=~ 

'.\Ir. l':::sp··: ______ _ 
· Mr. ,_·;,: _ 1 :a •1__ ____ _ 

!\Ir. C,.,1:·::.! ·-- --· 
:\fr. Fe l, ______ -~~ 

~'½ ~d:, - •· 
l\J~usen v-'4' 
!\Ir. :~•_ili,\·V:-)., 
:'Ill. T:.:v,:I ___ ___ _j~ . 

;\Ir. Tr !:,,· _ /::·' 
Tc,J,,. H"om 
.:\li~)S 1!().1!11C':3 ___ ---· 

Miss Gandy ______ _ 

I ref;ret to report that my letter of April 22, 1968 has not been acknowledged 
either by you or your agency. 

Due to the fact I did not receive your proper authorization to ir1vestigate 
on behalf to the suspected assassin of Rev. Dr. !v!artin Luther King~ Jr. it 
is n:)w without doubt whatsoever entirely too late to retrace the true 
evidence before me sometime ago. 

If I may, I wish to reiterate my statement in more complete detail sent to 
you, but obviously ignored: On Thursday April 18th 1968 at approximately 
6:40 P.M. I personally met and passed a man bearing almost idental description 
to the one released by your office on Galt-Ray. I was quite shocked at this 
encounter. I continued to walk down this street for almost a block. I 
decided to turn around and see if I could further proove to myself that this 
was really the "wanted man". Lo and behold, I ag2.in met him coming in the 
opposite direction than seven minutes previously. He was dressed very 
neatly and was carrying a black brief case under his arm. :Ie even looked 
worried at this instance. I kept him under surveylance until he disappeared 

1 into a new apartment building. I wanted to follow the man, o..r.cl o.lso make an 
inquiry at the apartment house, but I have no police or other authority to 
investic-2.te, especio.lly crimino.ls of R:.1.ys' star1ding. I ca.'lle very close to 
calling your office immediately and makint:; a complete report, but something 
seemed to tel1 me that you would only drop the inquest and place me on the 
list as only; "Another 'nut" trying to get publicity and at the same time 
misleading the F. B. I. in their investigation.". 

I have only one more thing to say Mr. Hoover. I absolutely do not hu.ve any 
intention in disgrading your Department in any way whatsoever. I nm only 
offering my sincere 3ervices to do all within my limited powers to help in 

the fieht against crime and disorder in KE.t-cC~ntr>J :::ZJ;( __ .,:::;: /_.</:_./ _,-•-
I honestly believe that all murderers should be brought to jusme· aed v-_.,r;.­

properly prosicuted, and there should be no rules or regulations forbiding 
certa~n law abiding officers to apprehend them. ~• .· ,MH .J.ij 1~68 

'f :r would appreciate your prompt aclmowledgernent to this imp~t;apJ; mntto~;; 
··~regardless of whether you believe in me or not. Someday I hope to proove 
"!1 1 .. m:t report correct. 

' ' I. C 

'::'honk you Mr. ·Hoover. 
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Tolson __ _ 
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ _ 

Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 

Sullivan __ 
Tave! __ _ 

• 

To: SAC, Washlngton Field (44-703) 

F):om: Director, FDI ~£f-Bis61) 
MUIGIN 

• 

1 - Mr. Hudson 

nc Wi J. L!.am O. Wood - comp la j nant. 

I~r.clor,od f:;.:;:_• :,~::n:_;_~ n::s:tst:..1P.Cf' l)_r~ two :-·::-,piAs of a 
second letter received from Woad, d~tect 5-~-08. 

FJH:jlh 
(5) ; / 

NOTE: Wood previously directed a letter to the Bureau 
which was referred to WFO so that Wood could be interviewed 
regardi·ng what information he may have in connection with 
captioned case. WFO advised by airtel 5-2-68, that numerous 
attempts to contact Wood at his residence and telephonically 
each day from 4-29-68 to 5-2-68 were met with negative 
results. WFO is continuing to attempt to contact Wood. 

CX) 
c.o 

0 m ro ..... .--
L!.. 

0 
~ w 

_J c:, ~ 

;;j: "-" 

>- 0 
2 u 

<:::( 

~ 
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• • 
tiuj or S chofielci, C3 I 

ff-o _._.., I' I(' ,b 

Dist 30, that he had received infarxation 

:;_ 'r o: ,, t, '.. c ~ek AYB, CZ, 0.uthorities tho.t a rn;:m roughly meetir.:=; the ;, C, L y~t 
C:.cscription of the asso.ssin of ;,lo.rtin Luther King, Jr., has been or:. t:-,e 

base for several days attempting to enlist in the Air Force. The base 

o.u"._:,;;o:::i t-ies inoicated his explanation as to how he carr,e to be in Pa,,c:.;--c.o. 

----was somewhat questionable. He lists his n2.;;~e as Anthony Worcb0y anc. 

claims a home address of Route lf3, Box 1532 O.r:eec1~.obce, Floridc.. He is 

caucasian, 72¼ inches in height, weigr1s 151 pounds. D0:3 is 
~------

and place of birth is Seattle Washington. Social Security Account 1'~U.'T;ber 

is nd Selection Service Ku,r,ber is 27, local bas.rd, Portland, 
~-----~ 

Oregon. 

Jl-4' 7;- • 

=If 5 · 

The following scars are knm.;n to exist: 

Surgical scar right lower quadrant; appendectoiliy in 1960, 3 inches. 

8 11 scar that supposedly resultea fro:n sur.;ery followin.z ;;un s~-wt 

sound in February 1958. According to the man, the surc;c;'J was done 

at the Miami General Eospi tal, Micwui, Florida. The medical people 

have checked and there is no Mio..":1.i Genero.l Hospital. There is a 

North Miami General Hospital but it did not exist when the operation 

REC · 
allegecily occurred in Feb 1958 .

1 35 
1 11 scar on the left lower quadrant belly area. 2-

111 scar on lower side left of the back. 2 

3" ( "L" Shaped) scar on left side of neck. 

/ I 
/ 

He has three tatoos that we are sure or at this point. 

If l. The name "Jack" is on the lower left arm. 

/f2. On rie;ht arm he has picture of parachute -.rith word "Sky Diver." 

#3· On his riGht shoulder blade on back he has a word that is 

indistinguishable but may be something like the country Venezuela. 
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The man claims to be in Panama by rather unusual circumstances. He said 

he was dropped off a Swedish ship at Porte Limon, Costa Rica, and he made 

his way overland to the American Embassy in Panama and they referred him to 

the Air Force. He is without funds. He has been on the base for several days and 

is currently in the transient barracks. The name of the ship he was supposedly 

dropped from nor the circumstances causing him to be dropped is hnown. 

3cI 
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71D  7AY 

4 r 1  

f T 

72 1//n JF'T 5/3/6c  

) 
r ITfl'T ( 4t-122) 

TELEf '44A I 

0 

ir. Tole" - 

1r. 

Mr. ! 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. ( 
Mr. i 
Mr. 

!.r. 
Mr. 
Mr. 

( 

': LflV —  L F<F, IC<EL.t2LT, T7 'r 

pTTvT'L Tn TUPEPU APRIL TF 1TVTVC 1—tcT UHICH ET FORTH 

Pt, j_T,-`•• Tjfl-CF TTC 1'FrL'AULT, 

FTICVELAULT RVT C ED UR'EOUEflTLY }- Tz V.AC Aol OPPMIFF nr 

I I " t• • - I 
14 T'IP Tfl FYTOfl CITY O APPTL EJ' LACT V -4TC 1jF A! 1{ MnT4Z • 

T'- \/ LEFT UETVfl LAVDC, Vt"]flfl. fl 11 A k, CED Q UEC I -' TFPCFY. 

THE TUF TO PHTFRREY HIF IFE Ar'R CT-' EP AT Ir FTFT THO 

CFTC fl F'ICPT HA'R IE F FTI H T 

1V1TITFLY .EPTMR THEM ALONE. UOU LflflKALI T r' L 

"A" T) 'IDE CF ' UC FACIrC FORYARD PPP 'IMATELY T'C c'LATC ETIHC 

'TTCV1YDPU1T Afl iF'>T Tfl TT NI \'J. rn OF AT IITH T' • 

I' n PJ TrP!Y THEY CHAED 

'EXT T' LACT FAT fl RIC'-T 

U}'C. CT'(FLPP t'LT AT I 

REC 36 L/ 3y-
r'I'C 'flp1r AIr. T  

rflTpFp AT ' TRF'CTLY T' t'prT C' HI. THE LOOKALI...c7T 
WIRY 10 1968 

APPROXIMATELY T1fl c'ATC I 'P'T OF MIFE A'D MT1JArF flN 

LEFT flTflr flF rU FACT fl FCRACD AD AC P- Tr,l MEAR ] Irfl A'O 

TMF 1U CTCPPfl IN c'VI LUIC POTOCI AD THE PCEPO 

FThD ppCl r"i' 

6 WAY 51 v '  - 
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S to 

opr Tr 

E00 1). T 

flT ET fl\'• 

TT U' PLnr'r, TUE TWT 

LE It T, ' If'fl DETEPNTT TPPT 

71 

/ 
. Cr'TTP, nt?, C}-1EP, AMfl 

A. P. PALL, llq WELL A " TTCVLFflPULT" LITFP E PA7cFF 7EPE rr 

Pt" !\ fl. T1PE IX T)() ' Ic-r DFP/PTEP !' UFVP MEXICO, ON 

APPT1 CI'/ LAT. 

ME'KTC 1rlIrPATTrr. , 1iF\1fl LARrPC,M 7vT'r, APVICEP PFCnRD 

flrt\'TAT F( LnJT 

PAr 'P PT MITH, PPITTCH CITIEP AT HLP'T' OF' PPTTCP 

PPPflPT, HAP F'TF'RFD MEXICO AT FVO LAPF'Dfl. MEXICO, AA. PPI 

FT' LAT " AUT"PU'. l,-TT  YfA-C7 I'UF'P TOUIT 0c'T F. . EIVE 

DACP rIGHT ZE"fl O'F THO T'-' PTT TP'E. HE AE T'TE"1TYTO YEAF'G 

OLD, SI flLV, A TI!DFT I M PrUcTrT TEXAS, A1fl lolAc flFTI ! FD FOE 

1ETfl, P.'. 

1'JTS C'APJ4 CTTI 7 T'" 14nLDPR OF CAMArIA 

PPflT FTF'FD MF'XICP AT 11FVO 1APT, rfl'JflO, 'Y AUT 0PU' 

fl' APRIL 0 I' L'ET. PE TECIJED TUPI'T DflCUFT .". TVF' 

FIO!T TPRFF 7F'PO OIT SIX 7YPO T')fl. HF ) AS TPIt'TVF'OUF YFOFC 

P PAGE T 
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PAr' T14REE 

5LD, ;' PRIFJ, EVPLYED I T(RO 1TC, OP Ili 4TA, AF flflI 

ALA DMInN PALL, AUSTRALIA rITI 7E!, FTFED '1ETcfl AT 

'UEVC LASEDS, rr/ICn, APRIL cTX LAET, Py AUTL'c. FE ypo IcvE; 

"77IPAY TCURIST CAPD F. m . FIVE rA'w SEvfl ECUP E TPPEE EICT 

T-'PF Y . HE 145 FCRTYEVEM YEARS LD c1ADRIED, UTVrpSITy 

D'ECrflp " re AicTTr, T'Y', "D FnP ("FXT r• n, pj, 

PCL'T• DIVFIC LCT'D GDP!A PC'FPT SITP AD RLINIAT 

HIM AS cUPPECT. FAN PTCIO LOCATED ALA: HALL UHC FTPTF7 HE 

SLEPT PUTS PART OF TRIP AND \/IRITEE TITP ERLLCY TPAVELPP, A 

FPTLIMIAN, NAMF U<!'CU, WHO WAS STU9FT AT PICE UtIVF'ITY, 

flUCTflrk ( APPAREMTLY GRAHAM ' OPERT SMTTL). PHOTO AD DCPJPTT' 

OF PAY T FAMILIAR 

DFOCRIPTTOM DATA OF PFPcfl!' FUR704V flY STICYEL'AULT PIT') 

T RFSEV 2LE p.MYr)NF TF PECALL1D AC RT'IS C1 PH O JT CL1FTIfl'. 

PURAL! Cfl'1 IDFR RFflUFSTIG LFCAT, flTTA.JA Tn HAVE A1,0 

4PF!F2, TPPDMTO, CANADA., I1TFRVIE'ED JN THIS MATTER. 

AIRMAIL flflV VEMPHIS. 

ARMED AND DANnEPOUS. 

N'p 

FI liTpCp nc 
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F'D-36 (Rev. S-22-64) • • 
FBI 

Date: 5 / 4/ 68 

Transmit the following in ----------;-;:;;------:------;---,-----------,-----------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ _.L:IAc-LI..oB...J.T..L:Eu..I.,___, __ _ AIR MAIL 
(Priority) 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509) 
."'\ 

· .. ~lJRKIN ,1 

CR 

Re: SUSPECT GRAHAM ROBERT SMITH 

ReMiami airtel 4/29/68. 

Enclosed for San Antonio are four photographs of 
suspect SMITH for display to Sheriff GAULT for elimination 
?Urposes. 

"4) - Bureau 
(1 - Legat, Mexico) 

2 San Antonio (__EN e_ 1} 
1 - Memphis (I~fo) 
1 - Houston 

JSW:cjl 
(8) 

REC.. .69 1.j . 
7 _,,,, 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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FD-3~ (Rev. 5-22-64) • 
F B I 

Date: 

.. 
5/6/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ----------:-:::----,--~---~-----------i' 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_EL ____ _ 
(f' riority) 

I 
I 

, I ________________________________________________ L _______ -

TO: 

FRON: 

RE: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, SACRA1•1ENTO (100-427) (P) 

MURKIN 
CR 
00: MEMPHIS 

Re Atlanta airtel to Bureau dated 4/18/68, and Los 
Angeles letter to Sacramento dated 4/26/68 (IO). 

Re Possible Mental Condition of Subject RAY 

On 5/2/68, CHARLES LUNDHOU-1, Bureau of ~iostatistics, 
California State Department of Mental Health, Sacramento, 
California, advised they had no record of subject RAY or his 
aliases ever having been a patient in any of the mental 
institutions back to 1922. This would also include com~itted 
alcoholics. 

LUNUHOU1 advised that this would not be a complete 
record for the State of California inasmuch as about 2/3 of 

the counties in California have their own Inpatient, Outpatient 
and Rehabilitation Centers where one could go on his own 
volition. The names of all these individuals are not submitted 
to the state. He said it was possible that counties could 
have central indices but did not know whether the indices woul:l 

;~e by name or file number. 

5$!3\.. Bureau REC-, 69 ,1/ / -
~ 0 ....__ J - ' ............ ~ --~., 

~2 - Atlanta (44-2386) 
012 - Kansas City 
d2 - Los .Angeles (Enc.2) 

2 - San Diego (Enc.2) 

2 - MEMPHIS (44-1987) 
Approved: ----,=----------

,,,k\~\li~J~alfi~ t{9ent in Charge 

MAY S 1968 

I Sent ______ M 115N ----'--'-+I-----
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- • • 
SC 100-427 

Whether counties in all states have their own 
facilities as they do in Califo:mia is not known, but those 
that do, a check would have to be made at county as well as 
state level to be all inclusive. 

Above is being submitted as a suggestion and checks 
on county level will be held in abeyance so that the Bureau 
and Office of Origin may offer additional observations if 
deemed advisable. 

WNDHOU--1 furnished a Statistical Bulletin No. 39 
dated 3/14/68, wherein each county having inpatient, outpatient 
or rehabilitation types of service is listed as well as the 
number of each. It may be noted that Los Angeles County has 
243 such centers. 

Los Angeles, San Diego, and San Francisco are being 
furnished two copies of this bulletin in the event counties 
listed thereon are to be contacted. 

-2*-
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

' • 
FBI 

Date: 5_/6/68 

Transmit the following in ------------------,--------------, 
(Type in plaintcxt or code) 

AIRTEL Via __________ _ AIHMAIL 
(l' riority) I ________________________________________________ L ______ _ 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 
ATTENTION: 

(41-<J88f,l) 
MECHANICAL SECTION 

FHOM: SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775) 

RE: MURKIN 

n .c 

Re Butel to Atlanta, 5/2/68, and Memphis tel to 
BLn·eau, 5/3/f>S. 

In order to comp]y with Bureau instructions ·in 
referenced teletypes for circularization of all dry cleaning 
and laundry establishmmts in the St. Louis area, sjx hundred 
and fifty (650) copies of Identification Order Nr,. 4182, 
dated 4/20/68, re JAMES EARL RAY, are needed. 

Mechanical Section is requested to provide St. Louis 
Division with required material. 

3 - Bureau 
1 - Memphis (44-1987) (Info) 
1 - St. Louis 
JAF:mck 
( 5) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• 

c \ 
i;' 

• 
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



,. 

.FLA.IN TEXT 

TELFTYPE 

T,-.) S./1CS MIAf;,U (44-1854) 
JACtlliONVILLE (44-769) 

FRONI DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

IvIUfil~lN. 

J • r. McGowan, 
1 .=-Mr. Conrad 
1 - Mr. Griffith 
1 - Mr. Mortimer 

5/6/68 

U.HGENT 

AUTO~!l0BILE REGISTHli.TION AND UG,1AIRTEL MAY TVv·O LAST 

SUB:vf1T'ITNG ITEM:S RELATING TO BOAT HENT),.LS ALL BEARING 

S!GI'-l.ATURE )!IICHEL f1'. PIERHE. 

2712 

CONCLUDED ItllCHEL ST. PIEIUlE SIGNATURES ON :oocrn.: f.NTS 

SUBivTITTED NOT PREPARED DY JAiVlES EARL RAY. LA.rI'FNT .:::E;PO.hT 

.1.\.J.,JD DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE FURNISHED SEP.AHATEi . .JY. co:r•y 

1.,IAILED TO rilEJ\JT.PHIS, ATLANTA, KANSAS CITY AND ATwBANY. 

-J -Memphis (44-1987) - Airmail 
, l - Atlanta (44-2386) - Airn1ail 
·. · l - Kansas City {44-760) - Airmail 

'i - Albany (44-493) - Airmail 

REC- 69 

_.EX-116. 

••a,11vn•1• •-- -

10 MAY 9 1~68 

alldiiilil!Miil' ~_.,.. . .,._ ____. 

Note to Memphis: No Laboratory report will be submitted regarding 
r;_i'.\EfJ,L 1~:1r:c.,u 1:tl\i,,,~f!Wil1N;; of the exq1n;i.\].~ion set out above. Tr_,l.>Jn~~ 

[:i::iLooch ~~ 

l..!c-hr_~-
131.~hnp~~ 
Cu::pcr_~ 

U ;; ;,:;::1Tf'":"n Uf JUSTICE , 

--COMMUNiCA TION SECTION 
~'.mb (lqJIW G 1968 · · :'f--: 
' TEl..ffNCE ./. .... \ .it:J 

r, J " t f' u ' .) 
/ .. 
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AIRTEL 

TO: 

FROM: 

5/2/68 

DIRJ.!CTOJt, FBI (44-38861) 
A1.'TElffION: .FBI LABORATORY 

SAC, IUAKI (44-1854) (P) 

SUBJECT: MUJUalf 
CR 

( 00: Uollphis) 

• 

Re Atlanta teletype to th• Bureau dated 4/30/68, 
and Kansas City teletype to the Bureau dated 5/1/68. 

Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory are two boat 
rent.al agre-nta between Crafts Lillited, Inc., Ft. 
Lauderdal•, Florida, and MICHEL 8T. PIERRI dat.td 9/2-3/67, 
bearin& renter signature, lllCl!EL ST. PIDU. Also enclosed 
are three Shell credit card invoices in p&J1118nt of above 
contra.ct plus cu and oil, alao bearing signature of KICBEL 
ST. PIEJmE. 

'lbe J'DI Laboratory is requested to determine 
if these it .. contain any latent f1-ngerpr1nts identifiable 
with those of J.AUB BAIL RAY. Thereafter it is requested 
the bandlrriting coaparisons be perfonaed to determine it 
the signatures of lllCHEL ST. PIERRE on enclosed it.,. were 
written by JAHD E.AlU. RAY. 

AllUD A.HD !WfGEROIJS. 
~: 
(~ - Bureau (Sne. 5) (AIOlll) 

1 - Atlanta (44-2386) (Info) (Ill) 
1 - llellphis (44-1987) (J~o) (B) 
1 - ltamlu City (44-760) (Jato) (BIi) 
2 - Miaai 
DIU:vc 
(9) 
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5/2/68 

AIRTEL AIP}~A!.L 

TO: DIRECTOR., FBI (41t 3i1861) 
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY 

FROM· SAC, JACKSOMVILLE (4~--769) (P) 

Re Atlanta teletype to Bu-r-eau) AJJ:-iany, t..T,1cksonvi.llE' , 
Miami and Memphis dated ~/30/6S, re~arrlin~ 1QB7 Cadillac 
DeVille. Florida Licens~ lW179130. 

Referenced t~letype requesterl Jacksonville to 
obt,:3in crtv,inal rer:istration fC'ff' above ve'hiclt- and fo1'."w,"'ir<1 
to La.boratory for h.~ndwr.i.t:inp- comparison with sntject lTAMES 
I:ARL RAY. 

On S/1/68. Mr. ARCH LIVINGSTON, Dir~ctor) Derartr1tf'!f\t 
of Motor• V,~hicle, T~ll.:d,~s,:;ee .. fla .. advised that he would 
be unable. to relea.se Fl,.:>r1.da 't'itl~ Number 6fi26969 ~ which 
cov(•rs J:l67 Cacti llac conv~rtible ~ VIN F711279;: i.n th&- na;:-ic 
of l'JfICHAtL s•r. PIERRE, inasmuch. as this docum~nt i.s c n12.rnvm1?:nt 
r•ecord in his fil~s. Ifo st~t~d that in c~rder to !'~lease 
this docurrient. a subpoena duces tecum would b'9 necessary. 

:Mr. LIV JN~STON rit~de aved.lable nhotc!~tatic cor-v of 
instant Florida Title. 

G::> Bureau (Enc. l) (RM) 
l - Albany (---493) 
1 -· Miami" ( 44--18 54) 
l - Memphis (~4-19B7) 
l -· Atlanta (t~4--2386) 
2 - Jacksonville 
TJW~ser 
(9) 
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FD ...,_ i'" (,~ev. S-22-64) • • 
FBI 

Date: 5-6-(68 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in --------:-=-------~-----------------11 
(Type in plaint ext or code) I 

AIRTEL Via _________ _ 

(Priority) 

I 
I 

I 
------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: 

FROM: 

SUB,JECT: 

DIRECTOR 1 FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, l\O:lcl\)U (44-1854} (P) 

MURK:[:'{ 

{OO: Memphis) 

Re: MiJlwau.kere :ai,r·tel to Mia,mi, 4-20-68. 
Miami ai~tel to Memphis, 4-29-68. 

Referenced Milwaukee airtel furnished 
information received fE'om an individual in Milwaukee, 
Wisconsin, who ad:v:ised th:a t on 3~28-68, while at the 
Sun Castle Motel, Pompano Beac.h 9 Floridcai,, an es tabli:shmen t 
operated by a forme~ FBI agent 9 he and his wife chanc~d 
to deal with a bellboy in the ml())tel who apparently left 
the motel shortly after 3-28-68, and traveled to 
Tennessee to accept work as an electrician in an unknown 
city in Tennessee at a salary of $500.00 a week. The 
individual providing the information believed the salary 
:sounded absurd and :a,,fte11:' viewing photog~:1,::ph:s of J ~.MES EARL 
RAYy both he mnd his wife felt the bellboy resembles 
RAY 9 s description and photog~apho 

,,,.:\ 
· 3 7 Buz-ea;u 
'2-Bo:ston 

2-Memphis REC- 69 
1-Birminghrun (info) 
1-Kansas City {inf<o>) 
I-Milwaukee (info) . 
2-Miami 
ELP/al 
(12) 

c. c. . Bis~oP. 

--- ---
12 MAY 9 1968 

! ------- -------------~-----.....l 

6 ~J~ib(i)~_..,~ -t'·-} o_B_• ____ _ 
· Special Agent in Charge 

Sent __ , ____ M Per ______ _ 
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